immovable property mortgaged/charged to BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED ‘the Secured Creditor’, the physical possession

of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of ‘Secured Creditor’, and will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and

“Whatever there is” , on 12  /01/2026    for recovery of Rs. 41,38,339/- (Rupees Forty One Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand and

Three Hundred and Thirty Nine Only) as on 02/12/2025 along with future interest and charges accrued w.e.f.   02/12/2025

due to the ‘Secured Creditor’ from 1. Nagarajan R   (Borrower) and  2. DHANALAKSHMI NAGARAJAN for the Loan Account

Number:   404HSL92481725 and 404TSH92500051.   The reserve price is  fixed  FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY IS  y  Rs.

21,98,000/- (RUPEES Twenty One  Lakhs and Ninety Eight Thousand ONLY) AND THE EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT WILL BE RS.

2,19,800/- (RUPEES Two Lakhs Nineteen Thousand and Eight Hundred ONLY)

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVEABLE PROPERTY
SCHEDULE ‘A' PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of the residentially converted lands totally measuring about 11 Acres and 18 Guntas including the
Kharab Land in Survey Nos.39/1, 39/2, 40/3 and 42/1 all situated at M.Medehalli, Attibele Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Bangalore